1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE CF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 i
2. AMENDMENTAMODIFICATION NOC. 3. EFE. DATE 4, BREQUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ. MO, 5. PROJECT NO. {f applicabia}

POO0OS 319)°9 0036108
6 ISSUED BY CooE |70 7. ADMINISTERED BY 2 other tan femf) CODE }

Department of Hemelind Security Dept of Hometand Securin?

Custems and Border Protection Customs and Border Protection

1360 Pennsy lvanin Ave NW SBI Acguisition Office Room 720

: 1300 Pennsylvania Ave. NW
Washingtan DE 20229 Washinglon DC 20129

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., sires!, counfi, Stale and Zin Covie)
THE BOEING COMPANY
DBAS BOEING
1215 SOUTH CLARK ST

BA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION RQ.

98, DATED (SEE ITEM 11}

STF: 600 104, MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
ARLINGTON VA 22202-3250 X | HEBP 208120165
CODE 807414318 [ FAGILITY CODE 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13} OX/T&2008

11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS CGF SOLICITATIONS

I =% 3 i " H .
l The abows nundered sakicitalion is amended as e Reth ip Ham 14, Tha howr and cate specified for eecniph of Ofas | = extended, I _! ¥s nol
exiepdad. ONers must sclagudedge momnt of s amendment pzrto the haur and daie spedified in Lhe apjichation or 2s amended, by one of the following moihans’

{a) By comploting llens 8 and 5, and asluming _  copies of tha amendmssd: (b) By atkrowtedding recaizt of this amandmant on each copy of the offer
suhmited; or {c} By saparate letier of telegram whi A rafarence (o the sofichation 2nd amendmen! rumbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TD BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY REIULYT IN REJECTION OF
YOUR OFFER If by visius of ths asnendiment you desire 15 ehanga un offer aimady subsmetted, soch change may be made by 1alegam o lettar, provided sach

twegram or lstter makes referones to the soliciauon and Ihis amendmant, and is receves proe o the opening Beur and dole specified

12. ACCOUNTING AND AFPROFPRIATION DATA ([If required)

13, THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/IORDERS,
T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORUER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

. THiS CHANGE ORDER 1S |S5UED PURSUANT TO: (Speody autherfy] THE CHANGES SET FORTH [N ITEM 94 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER EOQ. IMITEM 10A

>

8. THE ABOVE RUMBERED CONTRACTOROER 15 MODFED 70 REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGES [Suchas chzrges in payig office,
snovoprinlion date, ele. } SET FORTH I ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY GF FAT 43,103 (B}

C. THIE BUPHLEMENTAL ACREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TD AUTHORITY OF:

£ Mutiai Agreement betwean all parties.
0. GTHER [Speciy lyps of motification end sutharily)
E_ IMPORTANT: Cortracter [:‘I is not 1:‘3 is repuired lo sige Whis dogument and matem 1 copies i issuing affice.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDOMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF sucfien hiadings, inciufing saifcitationicontact sutject matier whers leasible.)

See following page(s).

18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING CFFICER (Type or pring)
Fudith A. Simpsen

15C. DATE

SIGNED

= W L e e

: (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDIMON UNUSABLE

{48 CFR} 53243



In order to modify Task Order HSBP1208J20165, the following changes are made:

1. CLIN 0003D is hereby modified and CLIN 0003E is hereby established for
Mobile Surveillance System (MSS) repairs as follows:

CLIN Description Estimated Cost (NTE) Fixed Fee

0003D Labor for MSS Repairs

0003E Other Direct Costs

4. Paragraph 8 of P00007 in modified to read:
Change sentence at end of paragraph: This rotable pool will be incorporated and
funded under CLIN 0003E, ODCs.

5. The period of performance for MSS CLINs 0003B, 0003C, 0003D and 0003E, is

from the date of award through September 17, 2009. The period of performance
for CLINs 0003C and 0003D were inadvertently set, in PO0007, from date of
award through 31 January 2009. The initial repair effort was scheduled to be
completed 31 January 2009, but the intent was for the CLINs to be effective from
date of award through 17 September 2009

6. P00001, Item 5 is modified to read: Boeing is to provide to the Contracting
Officer’s Technical Representative (COTR) an itemized repair estimate on all
MSS units, broken down to show parts and labor. Boeing is to produce a Bill of
Material (BOM) on each system to catalog differences. All repair orders and
procurements of spare parts 0\-‘e1‘-- require approval of the COTR before being
purchased. These requests should be consolidated, when possible, and shall
include supporting documentation justifying the purchase of each unit of issue of
spare and repair parts. The justification shall include description of the need for
the labor, ODCs, part or item and the method of determining price



10.

11.

12.

reasonableness. Boeing will procure items in accordance with their approved
Purchasing System. Boeing will perform a configuration audit on each MSS
system repaired. The configuration audit will include the Original Equipment
Manufacturer part number and manufacturer, quantity, supplier unit price, total
price.

Cost reporting shall be in accordance with CDRL 0017, Cost Report.

The due date for CDRL 015 is revised to be 21 days after the training
environment “kick-off” currently scheduled for February 26, 2009.

Total NTE funding for MSS CLINS is increased by $1,500,000 from $1,870,967
to $3,370,967. This funding is for MSS related work only and is not be applied to
any other CLINs under the ILS Task Order.

As a result of this modification, the total estimated value of the ILS Task Order is
increased by $1,500,000 from $31,738,657 to $33,238,657. Included in the Task
Order total value, the total estimated NTE value of the ILS Task Order, CLINs
0003D and 0003E is increased by $1,500,000 from $1,870,967 to $3,370,967.

The contractor shall notify the Government within 60 days when costs under the
total NTE funding provided under CLINs 0003D and 0003E are expected to
exceed 70 percent of the NTE funding specified in the Task Order when
combined with costs previously incurred.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged; including MSS related
modifications P00001 and P0007.



SECTION: A

ATTACHMENT INFORMATION
FOR
AWARD/ORDER/IA HSBP1208J20165 , MODIFICATION P00008

SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/SERVICES

Item Number: 00010 Line Item (Priced/Information/Option): P
Supplies/Services: ILS SUPPORT - BASE PERIOD
Qty Unit Unit Price Ext. Price
1 AU $814,922.0000 $814,922.0000
Item Number: 00020 Line Item (Priced/Information/Option): P
Supplies/Services: MSS O&M Support
Qty Unit Unit Price Ext. Price
1 AU $1,500,000.0000 $1,500,000.0000
Item Number: 00030 Line Item (Priced/Information/Option): P
Supplies/Services: ILS - BASE PERIOD
Qty Unit Unit Price Ext. Price
1 AU $4,000,000.0000 $4,000,000.0000
Item Number: 00040 Line Item (Priced/Information/Option): P
Supplies/Services: LINE 10 ILS SUPPORT-BASE DEOB RECOVERY
Qty Unit Unit Price Ext. Price
1 AU $6,885,078.0000 $6,885,078.0000
Item Number: 00050 Line Item (Priced/Information/Option): P
Supplies/Services: MSS O&M Support
Qty Unit Unit Price . Ext. Price
1 AU $1,500,000.0000 $1,500,000.0000
Total Funded Contract Value: $14.700,000.0000

Page: 1



SECTION: A

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION INFORMATION

Item:

Item:

Item:

Item:

Item:

00010

00020

00030

00040

00050

6100.2525USCSGLCS0900009000Z00008173SB02 SB2002525

6100.2525USCSGLCS0900009000Z00008400BN01 SB2002525

6100.2525USCSGLCS0900009000Z00009173SB02 SB2002525

- 6100.2525USCSGLCS0900009000Z00008173SB02 SB2002525

6100.2525USCSGLCS0900009000Z00009173SB02 SB2002525

Page: 2

Amount $814.922.0000

Amount $1,500,000.000

Amount $4,000,000.000

Amount $6.885.078.000

Amount $1,500,000.000





